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3/13/70

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135X0

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

ReNYlet 2/27/70, captioned "GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN, 
IS - RO", and Bulat to WFO dated 3/10/70, captioned as above*

Information furnished In reNYlet advised BUZDUGAN
apparently came to WDC on or about 2/24/70, to contact an 
unidentified lawyer friend from Arad, Romania, WFO is unable 
to identify this lawyer on basis of information furnished. 
WFO has no information that BUZDUGAN in fact came to WDC or 
may be here at the present time. WFO has no information as 
to present hereabouts of BUZDUGAN. WFO files contain no 
information identifiable with BUZDUGAN other than mentioned 
in reNYlet.

On 3/10/70, IC HUGH L. KNIGHT ascertained on basis
of information furnished, files of the Central Office, INS 
contain no identifiable record re BUZDUGAN. WFO has out­
standing leads at USDS, Sy and Visa Offices for information 
those offices may have re subject,

2 - Bureau
2 - Los Angeles ( 56-156) (RM)i(AM)

New York (44 
2 - WFO

KWS:tdl 
(8)
AIRTEL



WO 173-135

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

Bureau is requested, through, liaison to ascertain 
at office of Senator EDWARD KENNEDY if BUZDUGAN is known to 
that office.

LEAD

NEW YORK OFFICE

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK Locate and interview GHEORGHE 
BUZDUGAN through coverage of lead previously set forth at 
Port Authority police and/or re interview of the original source, 
GEORGE F. A. BO IAN.

Bureau has requested leads be covered expeditiously.

-2



3/13/70

AIRTtL

TO: DTRXCTCR, HI (62-587)

««: SAC, WO (HMMXP)

XXNSALT 
(00: LA)

hnT7

2 - Bureau
2 - Los Angeles (56-156) (RM) (AM)
B Bor York (44-100) (IM) 7
^ (1-105-95232)(BUZDUGAK) j'

KHS:tdl
(B) 
AIRTEL

IS - RO**, and Bulat to WO dated 3/10/70, captioned a* above.

InfoTMtlM furnished in reMTlet advised BUZDOGAN
apparently cane to WC on or about 2/24/70, to contact an 
unidentified lawyer friend fro* Arad, Romania. W0 la unable 
to identify thia lawyer on basis of inf amotion furnished. 
WO has no information that BUZDUGAS in fact cane to WDC or 
nay bo here at the present tine. WO ha# no information as 
to present thereabouts of BUZDOGA*. WO files contain no 
information identifiable with BOZDOGAK other than mentioned 
in reKTlet.

On 3/10/70, IC HOCH X. KMIGKT ascertained on basis
of information furnished, files of the Central Office, IMS 
contain no identifiable record re BUZDUGAN. WO has out­
standing leads at OSDS, Sy and Visa Offices for infernation 
those offices nay have re subject.



WO 173-135

REQUEST Of THE BUREAU

Bureau la requested, through liaison to ascertain 
at office of Senator EDWARD KENMEDY if BUZDUGAM is known to 
that office.

LEAP

AT MB? YORK, TO TOK Locate and interview G8KCRGHE 
BUZDOGAii through coverage of load previously ret forth at 
Port Authority police and/or relnterview of the original source, 
GEORGE F. A. BOIAH.

Bureau has requested leads be cowered expeditiously.

-2-



3/19/70

AIKTaL ,

10: ' . DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

;M: SAC, MFC (173-135)(P)

I^SAW 
.CoOilA)

ReWFOairtel dated 3/13/70,

Enclosed for Chicago is one Xerox* copy of NTlet 
to Bureau, dated 2/27/70, captioned "GawmBU?W, 
is - ao,” . '

Bureau has requested an immediate Interview of 
BVAOUGAM concerning his alleged knowledge of the assassi­
nation of ROBERT 7, KWm. (W0 unable to locate >U»N 
in WOC, W la attempting to locate and interview him In 
MXC),,.

Cn 3/13/70, IC HUGH 1», KMIGMT caused a reeheCk to 
be node of files at IMS Central Office and was advised that 
IMS File dumber 4- 10 6 97 399 re one GUf&RGHE fiUSmt, born 
6/3/33, was charged to IMS,Chleago, as of 3/19/59, W0 ’ 
has no information this Individual nay or nay not be identical 
with subject of enclosed 3Ylet.

2- Bureau
2- Chicago (Foe, 1)(RM)
k Us Angeles (56-156) (info) (# (^ 
V Mew York (44-1640) (RM) 
2- UFO

(1- 105-95232) (BUADUGAM)

KWSjkyu 
(8)



UTO 173-135 .

LEAD ' ' ‘ ■

CHICAGO ,

AT CHICAGO, ILLims. Review IMS File A- 10 697 399 
re GHWRGHE BUZDUGAN end obtain photo if available. Furnish 
results to MO with Copy to UFO including photo. Bureau his 
requested leads be covered expeditiously. 1

2



£-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: March 19, 1970
Transmit .the following in -- ^ . ■^^^^-^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^

(Type in plaintext or code)

via ____ Air.tel_____________ ____
(Priority)

v TO: SAC, NEW YORK
^FROM: Director, FBI

(44-1640)

(62-587)

KENSALT 00: LA

New York expedite inquiries that division and 
advise.

No action being taken to obtain data re Buzdugan 
through Senator Edward Kennedy's Office at this time.

1 - WFO (Information)
1 - Los Angeles (Information)



March 19, 1970

Airtel

TO: 8SC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM: Director, FBI (62-587)

KKN8ALT 00: LA

advise
New York expedite inquiries that division and

No adtIon being taken to obtain data re Busdugan
through Senator Kdward Kennedy's Office at this tine.

1 * WFO (Information)
1 • Los Angeles (Information)



DIRECTOR, FBI 3/23/70

SAC, NEW YORK (105-107202) (P)

GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN 
IS - RO 
(OOt NEW YORK)

ReNYlet to Bureau, 2/27/70

RoUt reflects that GEORGE F.A. BOIAN, 300 East 91st 
Street, NYC, an individual who has furnished reliable and un- 
reli-ble information in the past, advised that he learned from 
BUZDUGAN that BUZ DUGAN had received a $10,000 check from the 
late NY Senator, ROBERT F. KENNEDY. BUZDUGAN added that on 
12/7/69, his property, which consisted of the $10,000 check,
a suit, watch, and presents for the Ys’ children, disappeared
at the Port Authority, NYC. BUZDUGAN reported the loss to the 
Port Authority Police.

Captain JOSEPH V. CARON, Port of New York Authority
Police Department, 111 8th Avenue, NYC, advised SA THOMAS F.
CONNELLY on 3/2/70, that their records contain no theft or loss 
report at the Port Authority under the name of BUZDUGAN for 12/7/69.

BOIAN was recontacted by SA JOHN J. CRONIN on 3/16/70,
and he has not heard from or received any additional information 
regarding BUZDUGAN.

NYO awaiting results of their INS check at NYC, and
receipt of investigation at Washington Field. Upon receipt of 
above information, the NYO will further evaluate their case.

3-Bureau (RM) 
(1-97-702) (BOIAN

^-Washington Field ( 
®New York (44-1640) 
Mew York



F B I

Transmit the following in
Date: April 2, 1970

(Type in plaintext qt eoM

AIRTEL
(Priority)

SAC, New York

r= sector, JBI

KENSALT 
NYFILE: 44-1640 
BUFILE: 62-587

GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN 
IS - RO 
NYFILE: 105-107202
BUFILE: 105-202465

ReNYlet dated 3/23/70 in which the Buzdugan caption 
was utilized.

The attention of the New York Office is directed
to the fact that active inquiry is being conducted under 
Kensalt caption. Be guided accordingly in the future,

1 - WFO (173^135) (For Information) 
(105-952321

1 - Los Angeles (56-156)

Sent Via ..

SEARCHED. JC— IW 
sAfl- f®3



April 2, 1270

AX2T&

TO: SAC, Mw York

BOI: Director, !H
rim aim* 
wrai: 44-4640 
MIIU: 62-827

CHDKM2BB BOZDOGAM

MTUt dated 3/33/70 la which th© Busdugan caption 
wan utilised.

The attention of the Wow York Office in directed 
to the fact that active inquiry in Doing conducted under 
Xcnaalt caption. Bo guided accordingly in the future.

1 - l»0 (1736138) (For Infomation)
1106-22232)

1 - Um Angolan (66-186)



4/7/70

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, WO <173-135) (RUC)

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

ReWOairtel to Bureau dated 3/13/70.

On 4/3/70, SA KENNETH J. BASER ascertained files 
of USDS, Security and Visa Offices contain no infornation 
identifiable with GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN.

This natter considered RUCd by WO,

2 - Bureau
/ 1 - Los Angeles (56-156) (RM) (AM) 

1KC> Nw York (44-1640) (RM) 
U^ (1-105-107202)(BUZDUGAN) 
£ 2 - WO

(1-105-95232)(BUZDUGAN)

KWS:tdl
( 7)

AIRTEL



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
OSA FFMR (41 CHO 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
date: 4/30/70SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (RUC)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re WFO air tel to Bureau dated 3/19/70.

Enclosed for New York and WFO is one photograph each 
Ot GEORG BUz-DOgAN.

On April 21, 1970, INS File Numoer A-10 697 399 
for one GEORG BUz^DOGAN was reviewed at the INS Office, 219 
South Dearborn Street, Chicago. This file contained an 
application for immigrant visa and alien registration to 
the American Consulate General at Munich, Germany, which 
reflected the following relevant information:

Name 
DOB 
POB 
Height 
Weight 
Nationality 
Complexion 
Hair 
Sex
Marital status 
Occupation 
Last permanent 
residence

Sponsor in the 
United States

GEORG BUZDOGAN
8/3/33
Elek, Arad, Hungary 
5’9”
167 pounds
German
Fair
Dark blond
Male
Married
Metal worker

5 Wallstr, Winnenden, Kr. Waidlingen, 
Germany

PETER P. REINER, 1220 North
Bosworth Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

2, - New York (Enc. 1)
2 - WFO (173-135) (Enc. 1)
1 - Chicago

WGM: smo
(5) SEi INDEXED

z/Z. APSiS 1970 

777 FBI — NEW tuRK



CG 89-61

i-

Addross xn
United State? c/0 PETER P. REINER, 1220 North 

Bosworth,Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
Name and address of .

nearest relative in
hOmer country Mother - ELISABETH SCHREIER,

Languages spoken 
Wife
Place of previous 
residence

Father 
Stepfather

, Date visa issuance
recommended

18 Schlosstr. Winnenden, Germany 
Hungarian, German 
MARGRETE BUZDOGAN

Elek, Hungary until June, 1946; 
Winnenden, West Germany to present 
GEORG BUZDOGAN, deceased 
GEORG SCHREIER, 18 Schlosstr., 
Winnenden, Germany

December 4, 1956

' This INS file indicates that BUZDOGAN presented the
A V,' following documents to the American Consulate General in 
A Munich, Germany, and that these documents were approved on

August 4, 1956;. , 1

Affidavit in lieu, of birth certificate^ 
Marriage certificate; ,
Police Record;
Certificate or Readmission,

Immigrant visa number 30776 was issued to GEORGE 
BUZDOGAN on. August 31, 1956, and was to expire on April 30, 1957. 
BUZDOGAN entered the United States at the Port ofChicago, Illinois, 
on. March 9, 1957, and his passport number was 6072* .

On April 21, 1970, Mrs. ROT MELSON, Confidential Clerk, 
Chicago INS Office, advised that BUZDOGAN was required by law to 
file an alien registration card every year but that he never 
did. so. His file was closed after five years as INS never had 
any activity on. this file.

The only other information contained in BUZDOGAN‘s 
INS file indicates that BUZDOGAN allegedly ran up many debts 
while in Chicago up until 1961 when he allegedly left his wife

2 -



A

CG 89-61

and two children in Chicago. BUZDOGAN's wife as of October 9, 
1961, allegedly resided at 824 West Webster, basement apartment, 
Chicago, Illinois.

The above information concerning BUZDOGAN's activities 
in Chicago was contained in a series of letters written from 
October 9, 1961, to March 28, 1963, to the Chicago INS Office 
by Mrs. ROSALIE BERNICE WEBER, 1911 West Berteau, Chicago, 
Illinois, creditor of BUZDOGAN,

- 3 -



SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) 4/30/70

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (RUC)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re WFO airtel to Bureau dated 3/19/70.

Enclosed for New York and WFO is one photograph each 
of GEORG BUZDOGAN.

On April 21, 1970, INS Tile Number A-10 697 399 
for one GEORG BUZDOGAN was reviewed at the INS Office, 2.1 
South Dearborn Street, vhicago. This file contained an. 
application for immigrant visa and alien registration to 
the American Consulate General at Munich, Germany, which 
reflected the following relevant information:

Name 
DOB 
BOB 
Height 
Weight 
Nationality 
Complexion 
Mair 
Sex
Marital status 
Occupation 
Last permanent 
residence

Sponsor, in the 
United States

GEORG BUZDOGAN , 
8/3/33
Elek, Arad, Hungary 
5*9” ,
167 pounds
German
Fair
Dark blond
Male
Married
Metal worker

5 Wallstr, Winnenden, Kr. Waidlingen, 
Germany '

PETER P. HEINER, 1220 North
Bosworth Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

(p- New York (Enc. 1)
2 - WFO (173-135) (Enc. 1)
1 - Chicago

WGM: smo 
(5)



CG 89-61

Address In
United States c/6 PETER P. REINER, 1220 North 

Bosworth,Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
Name and address of 

nGHr^st* relative in 
home country Mother — ELISABETH SCHREIER,

18 Schlosstr. Winnenden, Germany 
languages spoken Hungarian, German
Wife MARGRETE BUZDOGAN
Place of previous
□residence

Father
Stepfather

Elek, Hungary until June, 1946; 
Winnenden, West Germany to present 
GEORG BUZDOGAN, deceased
GEORG SCHREIER, 18 Schlosstr., 
Winnenden, Germany

Date visa issuance 
recommended December 4, 1956

This INS tile indicates that BUZDOGAN presented the
following documents to the American Consulate General in 
Munich, Germany, and that these documents were approved on 
August 4, 1956:

Affidavit in lieu of birth certificate;
Marriage certificate;, 
Police Record;
Certificate or Readmission

Immigrant visa number 3^776 was issued to GEORGE
BUZDOGAN on August 31, 1956, and was to expire on ^prll 30, 1957. 
BUZDOGAN entered the pnited States at the Port ^Chicago, Illinois, 
on March 9, 1957, and his passport number was 6072.

On April 21, 1970, Mrs. ROYMLSON, Confidential Clerk,
Chicago INS Office, advised that BUZDOGAN was required by law to 
file an alien registration card every year but that he never 
did so. His file was closed after five years as INS never had 
any activity on this file.

The only other information contained in BUZDOGAN*s
INS file indicates that BUZDOGAN allegedly ran up many debts 
while in Chicago up until 1961 when he allegedly left his wife

2 -



CG 89-61

and two children in Chicago, BUZDOGAN’s wife as of October 9, 
1961, allegedly resided at 824 West Webster, basement apartment, 
Chicago, Illinois. . '

The above information concerning BUZDOGAN’s activities 
in Chicago was contained in a series of letters written from 
October 9, 1961, to Karch 28, 1963, to the Chicago INS Office 
by Mrs. ROSAUE BERNICE WEBER, 1911 West Berteau, Chicago, 
Illinois, creditor of BUZDOGAN.

_ 3 -



DIRRCTOR, FBI

SAC, W WK

%/29/TO

IS-RO ,
BUfll® (105-202465) , 
miij (1^107202) (O 
(00: BY)

ReWFOairtel to th® Bureau dated 4/7/7O> entitled 
"KSX3ALT, (OOiM)," and met to the Bureau dated 3/23/70, 
entitled, ^HSORQHS BCZmW, IS-FO (OO:NY).W

Referenced met reflects that the BYO was awaiting 
the results of their IMS cheek at MYC, and receipt of investi­
gation at MM*

IRS records in NYC were checked by BAWLLIAM F* 
MARTIN on 3/25/70, and they did not contain any information 
regarding 7•2^

GIORGI F. A. BOIAN, who furnished the information 
BUZDWAX, was contacted by the MYO on 3/16/70, 
i/27/7O> 3/30/70, 4/23/70, and 4/27/70, and he was

BUZDUGAN, He advised if he obtained any information 
receding BUZDUGAN he would Immediately notify the WO

The NYO is conducting no further inyei 
in this matter and is placing their XBRSHT 
RUS status and their case regarding BUZ 
closed status

3 - Bireau (RM)
1 - Loa Angeles (56-156) M)
1- New York (105-107202) (BUZDUGAN)
iju New York

JJCsCkg .esn a m
SEARCHED- - - - —fW- 
SERIALIZED—iFlLED^’.

M2»
—"' FBI —NEVJ YORK

^ , ta'fr 
ise 0* Z" 1

/



DIRECTOR, FBI (651-^7) 6/2/70

SAC, KM YORK (44-1640)

KW3ALT
Bartle (62-567)
Lime (56-156) 
mile (44-1640) (we) 
(00: LA)

GHEORGHE BOTWOAM
13 - RO
Buflle (105-202465)
HYflla (105-107202) (0) 
(00: NY)

ReNYlot, 4/29/70 and CGlet, 4/30/70 (10).

Referenced Chicago letter contained the following 
information:

On 4/21/70, 1X3 file number A-10 697 399 for one 
GEORG SUZDOGAN was reviewed at the INS Office, 219 South 
dearborn St., Chicago. Thio filo contained on application for 
inmigrant visa and alien registration to the Aho ri can Consulate 
General at Munich, Germany, which reflected the following 
relevant information:

Name
DOB 
FOB 
Height 
Weight 
Nationality 
Complexion 
Bair

Marital Status

GEORG SUZDOGAN 
6/3/33
Sink, Arad, Hungary 
5’9” 
167 Iba.
German
Fair
Dark blond
Male

Occupation 
Last permanent 
residence

Married
Metal worker

5 Wallstr, Winnendon, Kr. Waidllagan,
Germany

Los Angeles (rm )
Bureau (RM)

Washington Field (173-135) (RM) 
(1 - 105-95232) (KJZDUGAH)
Kwv Yox*lc 

105-107202) (BraOGAR)



MY U-1$UO

Sponsor in the 
United States

Address in united 
States

Mom and Address of 
nearest relative in 
hone country 
Languages spoken 
Wife 
Place of previous 
residence

Father 
Stepfather

Date visa Issuance 
reocssnended

PETER P. REINER, 1220 North 
Bosworth Ave., Chicago, Illinois

c/o PETER P. HEIMER, 1220 North 
aosworth Ave., Chicago, Illinois 
Mother - ELISABETH 3CHREIER, 
18 Schlosstr, Winnendon, Germany

Hungarian, German
MARGRETS BUZDOGAN

Elek, Hungary until June, 1946; 
Wlnnenden, West Germany to present
GEORG BUZDOGAN, deceased 
GEORG SCHNEIER, 18 SchlOSStr., 
wlnnenden, Germany

December 4, 195$

This IMS file Indicates that BUZDOGAK presented the 
following documents to the Meri can Consulate General in Munich, 
Germany, and that those documents were approved on 8/4/56:

Affidavit in lieu of birth certificate;
Marriage certificate;
Police Record;
Certificate or Readmission

Immigrant visa number 38776 was issued to GEORGE 
BUZDOGAM on 8/31/56, and was to expire on 4/30/57. BUZDOGAM 
entered the US at the Port of Chicago, Illinois, on 3/9/57, and 
his passport number was 6072.

On 4/21/70, Mrs. ROY WILSON, Confidential Clerk, 
Chicago, IKS Office, advised that BUZDOGAM was required by law to 
filo an alien registration card every year but that ho never did 
so. His file was closed after five years as IMS never had any 
activity on thia file.

The only other information contained in BUZDOGAM's 
INS file indicates that BUZDOGAM allegedly ran up many debts 
while in Chicago up until 1961 when bo allegedly left his wife 
and two children in Chicago. BUZDOGAM*s wife as of 10/9/61, 
allegedly resided at 824 West Webster, basement apartment, 
Chicago, Illinois.

- 2 -



ix l^-mo
She above info mation concerning TOW#l’i #«tMti# 

in Chicago vat contained in a ••riot of letter# written free 
10/9/61, to 3/26/63, to the Chicago, IMS Office by Mr#* 
R03ALTE »IC1 WESER, 1911 Wet Bert ecu, Chicago, Ulinola, 
creditor of B0ZPOGAX.

One photograph of OHO WZDOGAW km eneloeod for 
MX with referenced Chicago letter,

F< A. BOTAS wee contacted by SA JOBS #, 
ob 5/26/70, and ho advised that the phot# received with 
referenced Chicago letter 1# net identical with 0IB0ME2 MZHSUI* 
3* ^*^ ^ correct epolliag of the me la mwi and
not W25O0AH, and that to description c«tsi®iin Chicago letter 
dee# not natch the individual he net.

-3 *



TO: DIRECTOR, FBI AND ALL OFFICES

FKCm: SAC, CLEVELAND (44-703)

RE: UNSUBS;
ALLISON KRAUSE, ETAL -
VICTIMS
CIVIL RIGHTS

On 5/4/70, the Ohio National Guard (ONG) used gunfire 
to subdue a student riot at Kent State University, (XSU), Kent, 
Ohio. The gunfire resulted in the death of foux’ students and 
the wounding of several other students.

Wslk 
(120)

ureau (44-45339) 
ach Office 
leveland

On 5/5/70, Assistant Attorney General JERRIS LEONARD, 
Civil Rights Division, U.S. Department of Justice, requested 
the FBI to conduct a preliminary investigation regarding the 
shootings. Cleveland presently conducting extensive investigation 
concerning captioned matter.

The shooting incident has received nationwide
publicity and on 5/8/70, an article appear ’’Plain
Dealer", CV, O., newspaper wherein one MIO^aLEl7ITZ of 
Painesville, Ohio, announced the-formatlair of a Committee of 
Kent State Massacre Eyewitnesses, ' "whos^members would fan out 
over the nation to encourage protester’

to remain alert for any anticipa 
from this KSU incident

Approved; -------------- ^ .(Jj-----------__ _  , Sent
Spociargent in Charge

In view of the above ar

HM

M Per —-------- ---- ----------
«U i cowxmt rwrac office : i»ss o> s«-«w an

all offices are requested 
d violence precipitated

SEARCHED.—,—INDEXED



Ki ^.1 LA CODE ' 

5D3AM UrtGdT 5-8-70 RJiI 

*’ TU DIRECTOR Ue-587) 

Kite’ YORK

From los angeles <56-15.0 up)

KENSAL!

MICHAEL A. MCCOWAN (PROTECT IDENTITY) INVESTIGATOR FOR ATTORNEY 

LUKE MCKISSACK, CONFIDENTIALLY ADVISED NINE SEVEN LAST HE ATTENDED 

MEETING .WITH MCKISSACK, -MARY SIRHAN AND MUNIR SIRHAN., MOTHER AND 

BROTHER, RESPECTIVELY, OF CONVICTED KILLER OF LATE SENATOR ROBERT 

K KENNEDY, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN. AT MEETING TENTATIVE PLANS WERE 

FOR MCKISSACK, MARY SIRHAN'AND OTHER BROTHER ADELE SIRHAN TO LEAVE 

LA EIGHT FORTY-FIVE A.M NINE EIGHT INSTANT VIA TWA WITH ULTIMATE 

DESTINATION AMAN, JORDAN OR BEIRUT, LEBANON. ACCORDING TO MCCOWAN., 

ATTORNEY GEORGE SHIBLEY, ALSO REPRESENTING SIRHAN, IS CURRENTLY AT 

strand hotel, Beirut, Lebanon.
STATED PURPOSE OF TRIP WAS FOR MARY SIRHAN TO SPEAK 

TO ARAB GUERRILLA ELEMENTS IN AMAN, JORDAN, AND OSTENSIBLY PLEAD 

FOR LIVES OF INDIVIDUALS BEING HELD BY GUERRILLA ELEMENTS AFTER THEIR 

REMOVAL FROM HIJACKED AIRCRAFT. MCCOWAN WAS OF OPINION HOWEVER THAT 

Mal purpose of trip is to attempt to INFLUENCE ARAB guerrillas to make 

MD page one



LA 56-15 b 

PAGa TWO 

REQUEST OF U.S. GOVERNMENT FOR RELEASE OF SIRHAN 8. SIRHAN.

UR INSTANT DATE IWA PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER BOB MCKAY TELEPHONIC- 

ALLY CONTACTED la, FBI AND FURNISHED AIR TRAVEL ITINERARY FOR 

M. SIRHAN, L. MCKISSACK, AND M. MCCOWAN. ABOVE INDIVIDUALS TO 

DEPART LA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AT EIGHT FORTY-FIVE A.fl. NINE EIGHT 

INSTANT ON TWA FLIGHT ONE HUNDRED ARRIVING JFK, NY AT FOUR FIFTY-FIVE 

P.M. (UY TIME) NINE EIGHT INSTANT. CONNECTING WITH TWA FLIGHT 

EIGHT EIGHT ZERO .DEPARTING NY AT SIX TWENTY P.M. NINE EIGHT INSTANT AND 

ARRIVING ATHENS, GREECE AT NIUE FORTY A41. (ATHENS TIME) NINE NINE 

NEXT. ABOVE INDIVIDUALS TO SUBSEQUENTLY DEPART ATHENS, GREECE 

LN ROYAL JORDAN AIRWAYS FLIGHT ONE .ZERO ORE WITH FINAL DESTINATION OF 

AMAN, JORDAN.

MCCOWAN RECONTACTED. La, FBI AFTER SECOND MEETING AT MARY SIRHAN 

RESIDENCE AT WHICH TIME PtftNS WERE MADE FOR MCKISSACK, MARY 

SIRHAN AUD MCCOWAN TO DEPART LA AS SET FORTH ABOVE. ABOVE FLIGHT 

ARRANGEMENTS WERE .MADE BY MCCOWAN UPON INSTRUCTIONS FROM MCKISSACK. 

HOWEVER MCKISSACK PLAuS TO DEVIATE FROM FLIGHT SCHEDULE AND GO 

TO BEIRUT, LaaANUN TO COhTaCI REPRESENTaTIVES OF PALESTINE LIBERATION 

FROuT. PLANS FuR SUCH A MEETING PRESUMABLY TO BE MADE BY ATTORNEY 

GauRGL SHIPLEY TO WHOM MCKISSACK WILL TELETYPE INSTRUCTIONS. 

el page two
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IN ADDITION ADiU SlRKAN WILL DEPART LA OR AMERICAN AIRLINES 

FLIGHT TJb SIX TWO DEPARTING ONE TWENTY-FIVE A.M. THIS DATE ARRIVING 

LA GUARDIA AIRPORT TWELVE FORTY-NINE P.M. THIS DATE. ADELE SIRHAN WILL 

ATTEMPT ;TO CLEAR UP HIS PASSPORT DIFFICULTIES IN NYC. IF SUCCESSFUL 

HE WILL JOIN MCKISSACK AND PARTY ON TWO FLIGHT EIGHT EIGHT ZERO. 

ADMINISTRATIVE

FOREGOING BEING FURNISHED TO BUREAU IN EVENT BUREAU MAY 

DESIRE TO FURNISH FOREGOING TO U.S. STATE DEPARTMENT AND CIA.

NEW YORK WILL EFFECT COVERAGE OF IWA FLIGHT ONE HUNDRED ARRIVING 

JFK diU EIGHT INSTANT Al FOUR FIFTY-FIVE P.M. AUD DEPARTURE OF 

MCK1SSACK and party FROM JFK Ori FLIGHT EIGHT EIGHT ZERO AT SIX TWENTY 

P.O. NINE EIGHT INSTANT FOR ATHENS, GREECE.

IT SHOULD BE BORuE Iri.j4IND MCKISSACK IS ALSO ATTORNEY FOR 

BLACK PANTHER PARTY AUD MAYBE IN TOUCH WITH ANGELA YVONNE DAVIS, 

CURRENTLY A TOP TEN FUGITIVE.

IbtiU'HY OF MCCOWAN SHOULD UNDER ^0 CIRCUMSTANCES BE MADE KNOWN 

CUTSIDE THE BUREAU. INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED BY HIM HAS 

BEEN PROVEN TO BE HIGHLY RELIABLE.

LAG

Fol uEJ York



TO J..ICT0' (62-5.27)

'JEW YORK

LES. (5 6-15 6) (P) IP

KE SALT.

RELATEL SUPTEMBER EIGHT INSTANT.

TWA FLIGHT ZERO ZERO DESTINED TO LEAVE LOS ANGELES

EIGHT FORTY FIVE A.M. WAS AIRBORNE TEN A.M. DUE TO ARRIVE JOHN 

IRPORT, NEW YORK, APPROXIMATELY FIVE THIRTY P.M.

’LL SECURITY MEASURES EMPLOYED ON ALL PASSENGERS.

IKE MC KISSACK AND MICHAEL A. MC COWAN ABOARD-, 

ACCORDING TO TUA. PRESS COVERAGE EXTENSIVE. TUA ADVISES F' 

SECURITY ’.' A 'S ILL ALED BE APPLIES AT EEL YC. .

NEU YORK, THROUGH LIAISC , ADVISE BUREAU WHEi: ARY SIR HAS 

Y FOR ATHENS.. PLANS CALL FOK

SIX TWENTY P.M., TWA FLIGHT .1 IGHT ZERO. ACCORDING TO 

PLAhS, THEY SEOUL.' .2 JOINED AT ME. YORK Y ADELE -IRHAU, .HO 

arrived eel yc ..:: twelve forty five p. . dot today

CORR: FIRST LIRE SLD-3E SEPJEM3EX
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

In Reply, Please Refer la 
File Ne.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION’ 
■New York, New York 
February 17, 1971

Gheorghe Buzdugan also known as
George Buzdugan
Gheorghe Soldiei
George Boldici
Gheorghe Goldis
George Goldis
Internal Security - Romania

George F.A. Bolan, 300 East 91st Street, .New York *
City, an individual who has furnished reliable and unreliable 
information in the past, .advised .a Special Agent of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) on February 24, 1970, that he 
learned from Gheorghe Buzdugan on 'February 23, 1970, that 
Buzdugan was Imprisoned -from 19^5 to 1954, inasmuch as he 
was the son of Gordis (Phonetic), a .Romanian Government'leader 
in 1918. Buzdugan also claimed that he was imprisoned in the 
Soviet Union for five years.

Buzdugan advised that he had received a $10,000
check Yrom the late New York Senator, Robert F. Kennedy, a 
short time before his death, for documents he made available 
•to Kennedy. The. day following Kennedy’s death, Buzdugan 
attempted to cash Kennedy’s check in Baris, Trance, but the 
banks refused to honor the check.. He visited with Ambassador 
Sargent Shriver, American Ambassador to France, and he was 
told to wait until Kennedy’s affairs were put in order in 
Washington, D.C.

Buzdugan advised that on December 7, 19^9, his
property, which consisted of the $10,000 check, a suit, watch, 
and presents for the Kennedys’ children, disappeared at the 
Port Authority, New York City. He reported the loss to the 
Port Authority Police.
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Gheorghe Buzdugan

In addition, Buzdugan stated that he knows the’ 
conspirators in Europe who planned the assassination of 
Robert F. Kennedy.

Captain Joseph W. Caron, Port of New York Authority' 
Police Department, 111 8th .Avenue, Net* York City, advised on 
March 2, 1970, that their records contain 'no theft oi' loss 
report at the Port Authority under the name of Buzdugan for 
December 7, 1969. • 1 •

Gheorghe Buzdugan, ’while visiting a Petru Kornea, • 
368 ^Palmetto Street, Brooklyn, New York, was interviewed by' 
Special Agents Of the FBI on‘January 7/ 1971, and he furnished 
the following information:

He stated that he was born May 4, 1^23, in Arad, 
Romania. He gave his residence as Antony 92 .Route .De "Versailles, 
Paris, France. He had in his possession a B-2 visa. In Paris, 
he is employed as a guardian of the Federation Des 'Eglises . 
Evangeliques Baptistea De France (a Protestant Baptist Church ' 
in Paris, France). ,

He advised that he is married to Elisabeta Buzdugan, 
nee Fatusan, whom he claimed he has not seen since 1955- 
He was a former secretary of the National Peasant Party (NPP) 
of Romania in Arad, Romania, and because of bis political 
activities be was imprisoned from 1945 to 1964. Part of his 
imprisonment, 1955 to i960, was spent in the Soviet Union. 
He advised that he departed .Romania on August 18, 1964, and 
he eventually settled in Paris, France.

1 He advised that he was not acquainted with the late 
Senator Kennedy, nor does he have any knowledge regarding his 
death. He admitted that he has had numerous conversations 
concerning Kennedy, but all of his conversations pertained 
to the effects of Kennedy’s death on American history. ,

- 2 -
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Gheorghe Buzdugan

Miron.Butariu, a member of the Assembly of Captive 
European Nations, 29 West 57th Street, New York City, was 
interviewed on January 19, 1971, by a Special Agent of the 
FBI, and he advised that he met Buzdugan approximately two 
years ago. Butariu advised that he, Butariu, is from the 
Arad region of Romania, and that Buzdugan claims that he was 
acquainted with him in Arad. Buzdugan related that he was 
employed as a clerk in 19^5 and 1946 in the office of Alexa * 
Botioc, whom Butariu stated was the Mayor of Arad, a leader 
of the NPP, and a lawyer. Butariu was well-acquainted with 
Botioc, and he does not recall ever meeting Buzdugan. Buzdugan’ 
also claimed to be an adopted son of Vasile Goldis, a well-known 
member of the NPP in Arad.

Butariu believed that Buzdugan told him that he had 
spent a total of 12 years in Moscow and Czechoslovak prisons. 
Butariu has observed Buzdugan wearing Kennedy rings and bracelets', 
and Buzdugan has told him that he was offered $10,000 by Robert 
Kennedy to write a book.

In Butariu’s opinion, Buzdugan is mentally disturbed. 
He keeps telling Butariu hov? he has made hundreds of thousands 
of dollars, butwas -forced to borrow $30 from Butariu. Each 
time they meet Buzdugan tells him a different story about his 
business ventures. During one of his last meetings with Buzdugan, 
Buzdugan claimed that he was being followed.

Butariu stated that Buzdugan and Petru Kornea, .368 
Palmetto Street, Brooklyn, New York, have formed an approved 
New York State corporation known as "Banatul", whose primary 
business is to sell Swiss'watches. Buzdugan and Kornea opened 
a bank account for "Banatul" at the First National City (FNC) 
Bank of New York located at 56th Street and Broadway, Nevi York 
City. Butariu accompanied them to the bank and it was upon 
his recommendation that the manager of the bank permitted the 
opening of an account. The manager was reluctant inasmuch as 
only $50 was deposited into the account.



Gheorghe Buzdugan

Butariu advised that apparently Buzdugan departed 
the United States sometime during January, 1971, inasmuch 
as he received a letter from Doctor Stefan Weininger, 
Bettinastrasse 21, 6 Frankfurt Am Main 1, Germany, a lawyer 
friend of his, who was recently visited by Buzdugan. Buzdugan 
had .told Weininger that he had received $200,000 of credit 
from the FNC Bank of New York for the purpose of buying and 
later selling 200,000 Swiss watches. Weininger told Butariu. 
that he immediately sent a communication to FNC asking for 
confirmation. The bank, without undue delay, advised Weininger 
that there was no truth to Buzdugan’s claim. Butariu advised • • 
that Weininger and the bank manager wanted to know why, -Butariu 
recommended such a man. Butariu explained that he felt sorry 
for Buzdugan and that on one occasion Buzdugan broke down and 
cried in his office.

Butariu was unable to give any Justifiable reason 
for helping .Buzdugan especially when he feels that he is mentally 
disturbed. Butariu was Just sympathetic and felt impelled 
to help him.

A confidential source who- has furnished reliable 
information in the past learned on January 6, 1971, that 
Gheorghe Buzdugan, a visitor to the United States from France, 
and Petru Kornea, 368 Palmetto Street, Brooklyn, New York, 
had inquired of Marin Datcu, who has a business office at 
43-45 44th Street, Queens, New York, if he had any office space 
available for their use. According to source, Buzdugan and 
Kornea plan to sell Swiss watches in the United States.

Floran Gugu, 62-95’60th Street,. Queens, New York, 
furnished the following information to a Special Agent of the 
FBI on December 7, 1970, December 29, 1970, and January 18,• 1971:

Gugu is a Romanian writer and a former member of the 
NPP of Romania. He entered the United States in January, 1969, 
and has requested political asylum.



Gheorghe Buzdugan

Gugu advised that in the Spring of 1970, he met a 
Gheorghe Boldici, whom he knew in Romania, at the home of 
George F.A. Boian, 300 East 91st Street, New Yorkj Nev; York. 
At that time, Boldici related some story concerning the Kennedys-, 
but Gugu paid no attention to what Boldici was saying.

Gugu again met Boldici on December 5, 1970, in 
Brooklyn, New York, in the company of an unidentified male. 
Gugu did not recognize the name Gheorghe Buzdugan, but he advised 
that the man he knows as Boldici .furnished him his address as 
Route De Versailles, Antony 92, Paris, France. (When Buzdugan 
was interviewed by the FBI, he denie d ever knowing Gugu in 
Romania, but recalled meeting him recently in the United States).

Gugu advised that _Boldici was an elementary school 
teacher in the village of Covasani in the city of Minis, which 
is approximately seven miles from Arad, Romania. Gugu stated 
that from 1945 to 1948, Boldici assisted people in escaping from 
Romania.

Gugu first met Boldici when they were both in a security 
jail in Bucharest, Romania, in 1948. A-month later, Boldici 
was assigned to the same military prison as Gugu, which was 
located on Uranus Street in Bucharest. Mihai Horezu and Dumitru 
Apostoliu, NPP members, were also in this prison.

Gugu related that arrangements were made in prison 
for Boldici to help Apostoliu depart Romania. In August, 1948, 
both Apostoliu and Gugu were free, and Apostoliu paid approximately 
$275 for a lawyer to defend Boldici. Boldici was freed in 
October, 1948.

Arrangements were made by Boldici to effect Apostoliu’s 
escape, but due to the fact that Apostoliu had very important NPP 
documents, he was forced to cancel the arrangements made by 
Boldici. Apostoliu, after he gave documents to another individual, 
made new plans with Boldici. Apostoliu was suppose to meet

CONFIWSEPIAL



Gheorghe Buzdugan

Boldici in Arad and eventually make his way to Vienna, Austria. 
Boldici never met with Apostoliu, and Apostoliu later learned 
from Petre Ionescu, a tax collector from Minis, near Arad, that 
Boldici had left for Vienna. Ionescu was used to relay letters 
sent between Boldici and Apostoliu while they were effecting 
the .final plans for Apostoliu*s escape.

Petru Kornea, 368 Palmetto Street, Brooklyn, New- • 
York, advised on January 21, 1971, that Buzdugan departed the 
United States shortly after his interview by the FBI. On 
February 4, 1971, Petru Kornea*s 'son advised that they had 
received word from Buzdugan that his request for a re-entry 
permit to return to the United States was denied. He wanted 
the Kornea family to obtain some assistance to have his request 
for re-entry approved.

The following is a description of Buzdugan, as obtained- 
through interview and observations of Special Agents of the FBI:

Name
Aliases

Height
Weight 
Hair
Eyes
Characteristics

Gheorghe Buzdugan
George Buzdugan, Gheorghe, 
.Boldici, George Boldici, 
Gheorghe Goldis, George Goldis 
Five feet to five feet one inch 
100 to 110 pounds
Gray 
Brown 
Wears glasses.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : DIRECTOR, FBI date: 2/17/71 .

from : SAC, REW YORK

subject: KENSALT
. (Bureau 62-587)
(Los Angeles 58-156)
(New York -44-1640) (RUC)

\hanged
MHShS BUZDUGAN aka " 1

’ George Buzdugan
.Gheorghe Boldici
Georges Boldici
Gheorghe Goldis

George Gold is
IS - RO \
(00: NEW YORK)
(Bureau 10^202465)
(New York 105-107202) (C)

Title is changed to reflect possible aliases of subject, 
BUZDUGAN, as obtained through investigation conducted by the NYO. 
The title was formerly carried as '’GHEORGHE BUZDUGANj IS-RO"., 
Office of Origin: New Yorkt

Enclosed for the Bureau are seven copies of a letter­
head memorandum (LHM), dated as above and captioned "GHEORGHE 
BUZDUGAN also known as'1. One copy of -the LHM is designated 
for Legat, Paris. One copy has been sent to Los Angeles for 
information.

The M is classified "Confidentsal” inasmuch as 
it reflects the Bureau’s investigative interest in a visito: 
from a foreign country.

r 1 ■

4-Bureau (Ends. 7) (RM)
(1-Legat, Paris)

1-Los Angeles (56-156) (Encl. 1) (RM)
1-New York (97-218) (BOIAN)
1-New York (105-53710) (BUTARIU)
1-New York (134-15264) (Inv.)
1-New York (134-18245) (Inv.) 
1-New York (105-107202) (BUZDUGAN) 
^New York

^ //?/

B JJC:dbr

aa Buy U.S. Savings Bowls Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



NY 44-1640

Interview of BUZBUGAN was conducted in the Romanian 
-language by SAS JOHN J. CRONIN and DANIEL F. SUGHRUE on 1/7/71.

MIRON BUTARIU (Bufile 105-116797) was -interviewed 
on 1/19/71, by SA CRONIN.

The confidential source in the, LHM is MARIN DATCU5 
who furnished the information on 1/7/71, to SAS CRONIN and, . 
SUGHRUE.

GUGU -furnished the information on 12/7/70, 12/2.9/70, 
and 1/18/71, to SA CRONIN.

KORNEA burnished the information to SAS CRONIN and 
SUGHRUE on 1/21/71. Information from KORNEA’s son was .received 
by SA CRONIN by telephone on 2/11/71»

The NYO feels that BUZBUGAN does not possess the 
capabilities to be engaged in intelligence activities. The 
.NYO is conducting no additional investigation and is placing 
their case concerning .BUZBUGAN in a closed status.’

- '2 -



6/13/73

•Mi

TO: ACTING JOCT®, M (62-587)

mi: me, w York (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KEBSALT

On 6/15/73, »S KAIAFATIS, US Secret Ser/ice, SY, 
advised MYO at 3:45 pan., that unknown Mie telephonlcally 
contacted Secret Service and stated that a white male, six 
feet, 130 pounds, Spanish accent, gray hair and wearing a 
plaid shirt, was in Lou’s jar, 2nd Avenue and 13th Street, 
and was talking about the KEHHEDY assasination*

At 4:20 p<ao 6/15/73, PEARL LITTMAN, Mermaid, 
and JOHN ULESKY, 30 East 37tn Street, Mayenne, Hew Jersey, 
were interviewed at Lu Lu’s, 199 2nd Avenue, and stated that 
at about 3:30 p*m*, an unknown wale whom they described as 
white Me, age 47*50, 6*, ISO pounds, gray crew cut, rearing 
a plaid shirt, who appeared to have a aental problem, entered 
bar and started walking up and down. He raised Ms arms in 
the air and stated, "Sirhan Sirhan, X gave you a gun but I 
did not want you to Mil anybody”* He continued to rant and 
rave and then left the bar. He was last observed going south 
on 2nd Avenue towards 12th Street* Moth stated that they 
had never seen him before in the area*

A survey in the vicinity of 14th Street between 
1st and 3rd Avenue, south to 10th Street, was made with negative 
results in locating unknown male*

Above being furnished for information purposes. .
No further investigation being conducted by NYO. ‘
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UNITED STATED GOVERNMENT
I

Memorandum
SAC (62-0)

DATE: ,41)6 4 1978

FROM SA DANNY A. SCOTT (214)

SUBJECT: . LETTER FROM "NISA ALI” ADDRESSED TO
JUDY LICHT, JEWISH DEFENSE LEAGUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 7/25/78

On 7/25/78, the writer contacted BONNIE PECHTER,
National Director, Jewish Defense League, 76 Madison Ave­
nue, New York City, in relation to a letter received at 
JDL Headquarters on 7/25/78, postmarked Ponchatoula, Louis- 
sianna in which an anonymous, writer, aka Napoleon Bonapart 
threatened to blow a southern synagogue. A case was opened 
and closed from the bomb threat pending departmental opinion.

In the course of contact PECHTER supplied the
writer with another letter addressed to ’’JUDY LICHT’’, Jewish 
Defense League, New York, New York, in which.”NISA ALI” 
named the murderers of JOHN and ROBERT F. KENNEDY, MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, etc. as the "Jewish Mafia” and lists names 
of four Jewish males in New York City. PECHTER stated 
that the addressee is apparently JUDY LICHT of Channel 5 
News in New York City. PECHTER stated that LICHT was unaware 
of the letter.

A review of the letter determined no. violation
under FBI jurisdiction. Contact with JIM BOYLE, United 
States Postal Inspector, New York City, determined that 
there was no postal violation. Contact with JOHN SIMON, 
United States Secret Service, New York, determined that 
the Secret Service was interested in the letter and a copy 
Was forwarded to SIMON at Secret Service Headquarters, New 
York.

Inasmuch as attempts to contact JUDY LICHT at
Channel 2 News where she now is employed, were negatives 
LICHT did not return the several telephone calls of the 
writer as requested^ No further attempts are being made’
to contact LICHT

SEARCHED



The above mentioned letter to LICHT is maintained 
in the 1A section of this file.
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